subsidiary of the Company with effect from October 04, 2018 and became the subsidiary again on 31st March, 2021 as Company 
(ACMFSL) has subscribed to 40,00,000 (Fourty Lakh) Equity Shares by way of rights issue and thereafter again (ACMFSL) has 
acquired 59,01,650(Fifty Nine Lakh One Thousand Six Hundred Fifty) Equity Shares as on 14th February,2022 which has resulted 
in total holding in the company increasing to 1,54,62,761 (One Crore Fifty Four Lakh Sixty Two Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty 
One) Equity Shares in ACMIIL i.e. 93.08% of total paid-up share capital as on 31st March,2022.Further Edgytal Fintech Investment 
Services Private Limited has also become Subsidiary of the company as Asit C Mehta Financial Services Limited has subscribed to